The Net Proceeds are proposed to be deployed towards the purpose set out above and are not proposed to be

utilized towards any specific project. Accordingly, the requirement to disclose (i) the break-up of cost of the

project (ii) means of financing such project, and (iii) proposed deployment status of the proceeds at each stage of

the project, is not applicable.

None of our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in furtherance of the

objects of the Issue.

91

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Bank’s capitalization (on a consolidated and on an actual basis) as at December

31,2024, which has been extracted from our Limited Review Consolidated Financial Results, and as adjusted to

give effect to the receipt of the gross proceeds of the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the

sections titled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and

“Financial Statements” beginning on pages 92, and 297, respectively.

(In ₹ million, except for ratios)

Particulars

Pre-Issue (as at

December 31,

2024)

Post-Issue as

adjusted (1)

Current borrowing:

Secured 64,140.00 64,140.00

Unsecured 167,556.83 167,556.83

Non-current borrowing (including current maturities of long-term debt):

Secured 68,940.26 68,940.26

Unsecured Nil Nil

Total borrowing (a) 300,637.09 300,637.09

Shareholders' funds:

Share capital 119,559.58 125,395.59

Preference share Capital issued by Subsidiary Company Nil Nil

Securities premium 36,257.10 50,421.09

Reserves and surplus (excluding securities premium) 129,199.88 129,199.88

Non-controlling Interest Nil Nil

Shareholders’ funds (excluding borrowings) (b) 285,016.56 305,016.56

Total capitalization (a + b) 585,653.65 605,653.65

Current Borrowing / Shareholders Funds (in times) 0.81 0.76

Long Term Borrowings / Shareholders Funds (in times) 0.24 0.23

Total Borrowing / Shareholders Funds (in times) 1.05 0.99

Note:

(1) As adjusted to reflect the number of Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Issue and proceeds from the Issue. Adjustments do not include

Issue related expenses and for any other transactions or movements in such financials statements line items post December 31, 2024.

92

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF

OPERATIONS

Some of the information in the following discussion, including information with respect to our plans and

strategies, contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. You should read “Forward-

Looking Statements” on page 14, for a discussion of the risks and uncertainties related to those statements. Our

actual results may differ materially from those expressed in or implied by these forward-looking statements. Also

read “Risk Factors” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of